



January 17, 2023

AWARD NOTICE

BL127-22

James Road and US 29/SR 8/Lawrenceville Highway Pedestrian Improvement Project

Pursuant to the bids received on December 2, 2022 for BL127-22, James Road and US 29/SR 8/Lawrenceville Highway Pedestrian Improvement Project, the bid has been awarded to Construction 57, Inc. in the amount of \$1,047,467.75. Please note the enclosed bid tabulation.

We appreciate your bid and interest in Gwinnett County.

Sincerely,

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to read "Lindsey Gravitt".

Lindsey Gravitt
Purchasing Associate II

LG/km

Enclosure

BL127-22
James Road and US 29/SR 8/Lawrenceville Highway Pedestrian Improvement Project
Department of Transportation

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY.	Backbone Infrastructure, LLC (L)		CMC, Inc. (L)		Construction 57, Inc. (OC)	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
005	TRAFFIC CONTROL - PROJECT NO. F-1293-01	1 LS	\$75,111.00	\$75,111.00	\$141,345.00	\$141,345.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
010	EROSION CONTROL - PROJECT NO. F-1293-01	1 LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$49,500.00	\$49,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
015	CONSTRUCT, MAINTAIN & REMOVE CHECK DAM	8 EA	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$750.00	\$6,000.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00
020	CONSTRUCT, MAINTAIN & REMOVE INLET SEDIMENT TRAP	29 EA	\$300.00	\$8,700.00	\$280.00	\$8,120.00	\$170.00	\$4,930.00
025	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE TYPE C	3419 LF	\$3.50	\$11,966.50	\$2.50	\$8,547.50	\$3.75	\$12,821.25
030	FOUNDATION BACKFILL MATL, TP II	20 CY	\$45.00	\$900.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$90.00	\$1,800.00
035	GRADING COMPLETE - PROJECT NO. F-1293-01	1 LS	\$335,213.71	\$335,213.71	\$371,546.11	\$371,546.11	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00
040	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION - PROJECT NO. F-1293-01 (PER SPECIFICATION)	750 CY	\$7.50	\$5,625.00	\$7.50	\$5,625.00	\$7.50	\$5,625.00
045	GR AGGR BASE CRS, INCL MATL	650 TN	\$35.00	\$22,750.00	\$36.35	\$23,627.50	\$30.00	\$19,500.00
050	AGGR SURF CRS	200 TN	\$32.00	\$6,400.00	\$37.50	\$7,500.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00
055	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 9.5 MM SUPERPAVE, TP II, GP 2 ONLY, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	20 TN	\$750.00	\$15,000.00	\$698.75	\$13,975.00	\$400.00	\$8,000.00
060	DRIVEWAY CONCRETE, 6 IN TK	587 SY	\$50.00	\$29,350.00	\$52.45	\$30,788.15	\$60.00	\$35,220.00
065	CONC SLOPE DRAIN	4 SY	\$82.00	\$328.00	\$80.00	\$320.00	\$100.00	\$400.00
070	CONCRETE HEADWALL	8 CY	\$850.00	\$6,800.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$650.00	\$5,200.00
075	CONC SIDEWALK, 4 IN	2940 SY	\$40.00	\$117,600.00	\$41.08	\$120,775.20	\$38.00	\$111,720.00
080	CONC VALLEY GUTTER, 6 IN	561 SY	\$52.00	\$29,172.00	\$55.00	\$30,855.00	\$60.00	\$33,660.00
085	CONC VALLEY GUTTER, 8 IN	123 SY	\$80.50	\$9,901.50	\$75.83	\$9,327.09	\$80.00	\$9,840.00
090	CONCRETE HEADER CURB, 6 IN, TP 2	103 LF	\$17.00	\$1,751.00	\$16.00	\$1,648.00	\$18.00	\$1,854.00
095	CONCRETE HEADER CURB, 10 IN, TP 4	151 LF	\$18.00	\$2,718.00	\$18.50	\$2,793.50	\$20.00	\$3,020.00
100	CONC CURB & GUTTER, 8 IN X 30 IN, TP 2	3766 LF	\$23.00	\$86,618.00	\$22.10	\$83,228.60	\$20.00	\$75,320.00
105	SAWED JOINTS IN EXIST PAVEMENT - PCC	211 LF	\$5.00	\$1,055.00	\$2.50	\$527.50	\$5.00	\$1,055.00
110	CLASS B CONC	3 CY	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$325.00	\$975.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00
115	CLASS B CONC, BASE OR PVMT WIDENING, DYED BLACK	10 CY	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$385.00	\$3,850.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00
120	RESET FENCE - RAIL FENCE	54 LF	\$25.00	\$1,350.00	\$29.00	\$1,566.00	\$75.00	\$4,050.00
DRAINAGE								
125	STORM DRAIN PIPE, 18 IN, H 1-10	863 LF	\$68.00	\$58,684.00	\$72.84	\$62,860.92	\$80.00	\$69,040.00
130	STORM DRAIN PIPE, 24 IN, H 1-10	42 LF	\$92.00	\$3,864.00	\$104.48	\$4,388.16	\$120.00	\$5,040.00
135	PIPE ARCH, 18 IN, H 1-10	45 LF	\$86.00	\$3,870.00	\$100.00	\$4,500.00	\$120.00	\$5,400.00
140	SAFETY END SECTION 18 IN, STORM DRAIN, 4:1 SLOPE	2 EA	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00
145	SAFETY END SECTION 24 IN, STORM DRAIN, 4:1 SLOPE	1 EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
150	FLARED END SECTION 18 IN, STORM DRAIN	1 EA	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,680.00	\$1,680.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
155	UNDERDRAIN PIPE INCL DRAINAGE AGGR, 6 IN	100 LF	\$7.00	\$700.00	\$9.25	\$925.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00
160	STN DUMPED RIP RAP, TP 3, 12 IN	24 SY	\$75.00	\$1,800.00	\$59.00	\$1,416.00	\$60.00	\$1,440.00
165	PLASTIC FILTER FABRIC	24 SY	\$5.00	\$120.00	\$4.50	\$108.00	\$5.00	\$120.00
170	ADJUST CATCH BASIN TO GRADE	2 EA	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00
175	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	2 EA	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00
180	CATCH BASIN, GP 1	11 EA	\$5,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$3,850.00	\$42,350.00	\$3,300.00	\$36,300.00
185	CATCH BASIN, GP 1, SPECIAL DESIGN	1 EA	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
190	CATCH BASIN, GP 1 ADDITIONAL DEPTH	1 LF	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
195	DROP INLET, GP 1	4 EA	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$14,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00
200	STORM SEWER MANHOLE, TP 1	2 LF	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00	\$3,300.00	\$6,600.00
205	BARRIER FENCE (ORANGE), 4 FT	155 LF	\$2.20	\$341.00	\$3.00	\$465.00	\$2.50	\$387.50
210	GRASSING COMPLETE (SOD) - PROJECT NO. F-1293-01	1 LS	\$49,950.00	\$49,950.00	\$82,424.67	\$82,424.67	\$66,600.00	\$66,600.00
SIGNING & MARKING								
215	REMOVE SIGN	1 EA	\$135.00	\$135.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
220	RESET SIGN	1 EA	\$255.00	\$255.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
225	HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP 1 MATL, REFL SHEETING, TP 9	65 SF	\$20.00	\$1,300.00	\$45.00	\$2,925.00	\$40.00	\$2,600.00
230	HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP 1 MATL, REFL SHEETING, TP 11	44 SF	\$22.00	\$968.00	\$21.65	\$952.60	\$38.00	\$1,672.00
235	GALV STEEL POSTS, TP 7	134 LF	\$9.60	\$1,286.40	\$11.00	\$1,474.00	\$25.00	\$3,350.00
240	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 24 IN, WHITE	111 LF	\$6.15	\$682.65	\$5.50	\$610.50	\$12.00	\$1,332.00
245	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 8 IN, WHITE	2358 LF	\$2.70	\$6,366.60	\$2.50	\$5,895.00	\$4.50	\$10,611.00
250	WET WEATHER THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE	3380 LF	\$2.00	\$6,760.00	\$1.75	\$5,915.00	\$3.50	\$11,830.00
255	ADJUST MANHOLE FRAME AND COVERS TO GRADE - 1 FT. OR LESS PAVEMENT	4 EA	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,450.00	\$5,800.00	\$850.00	\$3,400.00
260	DUCTILE IRON PIPE - 6 IN DIAMETER	9 LF	\$250.00	\$2,250.00	\$280.00	\$2,520.00	\$120.00	\$1,080.00
265	WATER SERVICE CONNECTIONS - 3/4 IN -1 IN LONG SIDE SERVICE CONNECTIONS	10 EA	\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$32,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00
270	WET CUT INS, ALL DEPTHS - 6 IN	1 EA	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
275	ADJUST EXISTING FIRE HYDRANTS	2 VF	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00
280	ADJUST VALVE BOX	6 EA	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00
Total				\$1,067,142.36		\$1,239,650.00		\$1,047,467.75

BL127-22
James Road and US 29/SR 8/Lawrenceville Highway Pedestrian Improvement Project
Department of Transportation

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY.	Ohmshiv Construction, LLC (L)		Peach State Construction Co., LLC (OC)		Wilson Construction Management, LLC (OC)	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
005	TRAFFIC CONTROL - PROJECT NO. F-1293-01	1 LS	\$82,500.00	\$82,500.00	\$95,625.00	\$95,625.00	\$87,940.74	\$87,940.74
010	EROSION CONTROL - PROJECT NO. F-1293-01	1 LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$31,836.74	\$31,836.74
015	CONSTRUCT, MAINTAIN & REMOVE CHECK DAM	8 EA	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$50.00	\$4,400.00	\$431.20	\$3,449.60
020	CONSTRUCT, MAINTAIN & REMOVE INLET SEDIMENT TRAP	29 EA	\$150.00	\$4,350.00	\$375.00	\$10,875.00	\$453.20	\$13,142.80
025	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE TYPE C	3419 LF	\$3.00	\$10,257.00	\$4.40	\$15,043.60	\$7.41	\$25,334.79
030	FOUNDATION BACKFILL MATL, TP II	20 CY	\$65.00	\$1,300.00	\$45.00	\$900.00	\$92.13	\$1,842.60
035	GRADING COMPLETE - PROJECT NO. F-1293-01	1 LS	\$402,171.00	\$402,171.00	\$575,000.00	\$575,000.00	\$375,919.77	\$375,919.77
040	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION - PROJECT NO. F-1293-01 (PER SPECIFICATION)	750 CY	\$7.50	\$5,625.00	\$7.50	\$5,625.00	\$7.50	\$5,625.00
045	GR AGGR BASE CRS, INCL MATL	650 TN	\$30.00	\$19,500.00	\$30.50	\$19,825.00	\$40.47	\$26,305.50
050	AGGR SURF CRS	200 TN	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$28.50	\$5,700.00	\$40.47	\$8,094.00
055	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 9.5 MM SUPERPAVE, TP II, GP 2 ONLY, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	20 TN	\$350.00	\$7,000.00	\$400.00	\$8,000.00	\$287.50	\$5,750.00
060	DRIVEWAY CONCRETE, 6 IN TK	587 SY	\$50.00	\$29,350.00	\$53.50	\$31,404.50	\$89.75	\$52,683.25
065	CONC SLOPE DRAIN	4 SY	\$54.00	\$216.00	\$75.00	\$300.00	\$236.10	\$944.40
070	CONCRETE HEADWALL	8 CY	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,955.00	\$15,640.00
075	CONC SIDEWALK, 4 IN	2940 SY	\$40.00	\$117,600.00	\$35.25	\$103,635.00	\$59.05	\$173,607.00
080	CONC VALLEY GUTTER, 6 IN	561 SY	\$50.00	\$28,050.00	\$52.00	\$29,172.00	\$92.22	\$51,735.42
085	CONC VALLEY GUTTER, 8 IN	123 SY	\$62.25	\$7,656.75	\$62.00	\$7,626.00	\$128.16	\$15,763.68
090	CONCRETE HEADER CURB, 6 IN, TP 2	103 LF	\$16.00	\$1,648.00	\$18.00	\$1,854.00	\$29.37	\$3,025.11
095	CONCRETE HEADER CURB, 10 IN, TP 4	151 LF	\$17.00	\$2,567.00	\$20.00	\$3,020.00	\$33.74	\$5,094.74
100	CONC CURB & GUTTER, 8 IN X 30 IN, TP 2	3766 LF	\$22.25	\$83,793.50	\$20.00	\$75,320.00	\$39.16	\$147,476.56
105	SAWED JOINTS IN EXIST PAVEMENT - PCC	211 LF	\$3.50	\$738.50	\$5.00	\$1,055.00	\$5.75	\$1,213.25
110	CLASS B CONC	3 CY	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$1,380.00	\$4,140.00
115	CLASS B CONC, BASE OR PVMT WIDENING, DYED BLACK	10 CY	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$325.00	\$3,250.00	\$540.50	\$5,405.00
120	RESET FENCE - RAIL FENCE	54 LF	\$15.00	\$810.00	\$40.00	\$2,160.00	\$172.50	\$9,315.00
DRAINAGE								
125	STORM DRAIN PIPE, 18 IN, H 1-10	863 LF	\$75.00	\$64,725.00	\$74.00	\$63,862.00	\$82.37	\$71,085.31
130	STORM DRAIN PIPE, 24 IN, H 1-10	42 LF	\$105.00	\$4,410.00	\$105.00	\$4,410.00	\$136.17	\$5,719.14
135	PIPE ARCH, 18 IN, H 1-10	45 LF	\$100.00	\$4,500.00	\$188.00	\$8,460.00	\$180.28	\$8,112.60
140	SAFETY END SECTION 18 IN, STORM DRAIN, 4:1 SLOPE	2 EA	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,450.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,107.81	\$4,215.62
145	SAFETY END SECTION 24 IN, STORM DRAIN, 4:1 SLOPE	1 EA	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,785.00	\$1,785.00	\$2,545.31	\$2,545.31
150	FLARED END SECTION 18 IN, STORM DRAIN	1 EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,775.00	\$1,775.00	\$2,110.18	\$2,110.18
155	UNDERDRAIN PIPE INCL DRAINAGE AGGR, 6 IN	100 LF	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$32.20	\$3,220.00
160	STN DUMPED RIP RAP, TP 3, 12 IN	24 SY	\$60.00	\$1,440.00	\$75.00	\$1,800.00	\$58.08	\$1,393.92
165	PLASTIC FILTER FABRIC	24 SY	\$4.00	\$96.00	\$3.00	\$72.00	\$5.75	\$138.00
170	ADJUST CATCH BASIN TO GRADE	2 EA	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,862.79	\$7,725.58
175	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	2 EA	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,635.16	\$5,270.32
180	CATCH BASIN, GP 1	11 EA	\$5,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$2,450.00	\$26,950.00	\$6,446.27	\$70,908.97
185	CATCH BASIN, GP 1, SPECIAL DESIGN	1 EA	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$4,030.00	\$4,030.00
190	CATCH BASIN, GP 1 ADDITIONAL DEPTH	1 LF	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$287.50	\$287.50
195	DROP INLET, GP 1	4 EA	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$9,200.00	\$6,167.70	\$24,670.80
200	STORM SEWER MANHOLE, TP 1	2 LF	\$4,850.00	\$9,700.00	\$2,450.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,359.49	\$8,718.98
205	BARRIER FENCE (ORANGE), 4 FT	155 LF	\$2.00	\$310.00	\$1.75	\$271.25	\$4.27	\$661.85
210	GRASSING COMPLETE (SOD) - PROJECT NO. F-1293-01	1 LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$48,500.00	\$48,500.00	\$60,633.75	\$60,633.75
SIGNING & MARKING								
215	REMOVE SIGN	1 EA	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$168.75	\$168.75
220	RESET SIGN	1 EA	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$318.75	\$318.75
225	HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP 1 MATL, REFL SHEETING, TP 9	65 SF	\$25.00	\$1,625.00	\$22.50	\$1,462.50	\$25.88	\$1,682.20
230	HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP 1 MATL, REFL SHEETING, TP 11	44 SF	\$26.00	\$1,144.00	\$25.00	\$1,100.00	\$28.75	\$1,265.00
235	GALV STEEL POSTS, TP 7	134 LF	\$12.00	\$1,608.00	\$10.00	\$1,340.00	\$10.93	\$1,464.62
240	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 24 IN, WHITE	111 LF	\$8.50	\$943.50	\$7.00	\$777.00	\$6.61	\$733.71
245	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 8 IN, WHITE	2358 LF	\$3.25	\$7,663.50	\$2.85	\$6,720.30	\$2.88	\$6,791.04
250	WET WEATHER THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE	3380 LF	\$2.25	\$7,605.00	\$2.85	\$9,633.00	\$2.07	\$6,996.60
255	ADJUST MANHOLE FRAME AND COVERS TO GRADE - 1 FT. OR LESS PAVEMENT	4 EA	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,725.00	\$6,900.00
260	DUCTILE IRON PIPE - 6 IN DIAMETER	9 LF	\$150.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$126.50	\$1,138.50
265	WATER SERVICE CONNECTIONS - 3/4 IN - 1 IN LONG SIDE SERVICE CONNECTIONS	10 EA	\$1,850.00	\$18,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$2,242.50	\$22,425.00
270	WET CUT INS, ALL DEPTHS - 6 IN	1 EA	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,083.05	\$12,083.05
275	ADJUST EXISTING FIRE HYDRANTS	2 VF	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00
280	ADJUST VALVE BOX	6 EA	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,450.00	\$2,700.00
Total			\$1,125,852.75		\$1,300,208.15		\$1,440,000.00	

Recommended Vendor:
 Construction 57, Inc.
 Attn: Olusegun Osho
 809 Park North Boulevard
 Clarkston, GA 30021
 Phone: 404-514-8901
wale.osho@gmail.com